

State Vs. Sonu & Ors.

CHI/1345-14

Present: Sh. JP Singh APP for the State with Sh. Vishal Kohli
Advocate counsel for the complainant.
Remaining accused on bail with Sh. Ashish Venaik,
Advocate.
Except Geeta.

Ld. counsel for accused Geeta filed application for seeking exemption from personal appearance of the said accused. Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, personal appearance of the said accused is exempted for today only.

No PW is present or served. Remaining PW's be summoned for 11.4.2017.

(Kapil Aggarwal), PCS
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Pathankot/6.2.2017
(Pinki Rani)