

CNR No: PBSAB10004682021

CIS No: CHI 135-2021

STATE VS RAM KUMAR etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

In view of the order passed by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, SAS Nagar, Mohali dated 19.04.2021 and dated 28.04.2021; only urgent matters are to be taken up for hearing by the Court till 15.05.2021. In the present matter; no urgency has been pressed by any of the parties. Due to the said circumstances, the present matter is ordered to be adjourned to 06.09.2021 for the purpose already fixed.

Date of Order:13.05.2021

Seema Rani

(Pavleen Singh)PCS,
SDJM/Dera Bassi.
UID No:(PB 0362)