

CNR No: PBHOB10013062024

CIS No: CHI-131-2024

State of Punjab VS SAHIL etc.

Present: Ms. Shikha, APP for the State.
Accused Sahil on bail represented by Sh. Balwinder Singh Advocate.
Accused Gagandeep Singh in custody represented by Sh. Pankaj Kirpal Advocate

Accused Gagandeep Singh produced by jail authorities through VC. Accused be again produced by jail authorities on 05.08.2025 through VC.

PW-6 Rtd. ASI Ravinder Singh is present and examined completely.

Ld. APP for the state got recorded her statement that as the complainant had died and other material witnesses turned hostile and remaining witnesses being formal in nature, she closed the prosecution evidence.

Statement of accused Sahil and Gagandeep Singh @ Dhatta (through V.C.) under Section 313 CrPC recorded to which accused persons prefers to lead defence evidence. Now, to come up on **05.08.2025** for defence evidence, if any, otherwise for arguments.

Date of Order: 30.07.2025

Jyoti

(Manu Mittu), PCS
SDJM, Garhshankar
UID PB0383