

CNR No:PBHOA10010622022 CASE No:CHI-133-2022

State of Punjab Vs LAKHWINDER KUMAR

Present: Learned APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. L.S. Savra Advocate.

Statement of the accused U/s 313 of Cr.P.C recorded. Now to come up on 23.01.2026 for defence evidence.

Date of Order: 09.01.2026

*Vipul steno**

Manpreet Sohi, PCS

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,

Dasuya

UID No . PB0656