

CIS No: BA/324/2026

MAYANK VS. STATE OF HARYANA

Present: Ms. Yogita, advocate for applicant/accused.
Ms. Poonam, APP for the State.

Reply to the bail application has been filed. Arguments heard.

Keeping in view the nature of offence and the fact that no useful purpose would be served by keeping the accused Mayank behind the bars, also bail is rule and jail is exception, therefore, without commenting on the merits of the case, accused Mayank be released on bail subject to furnishing of bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in like amount. **Requisite bonds not furnished.** Application be disposed of and papers be tagged with the main case file.

Date of order: 22.01.2026

Stenographer Gr.III:- Tanya

(Neha)
JMFC, Gurugram.
(UID-HR0791)